Central Seat Allocation Board-2024

NITs, IEST, llITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening And Closing Ranks
Special Round:

2

Institute Type:

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name:

National Institute of Technology Durgapur

Academic Program:

ALL

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second
Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

Note :

1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.

2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.

a) who reported online at Pl (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded
the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.

b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute Academic Program Name Quota Seat Gender Opening Closing
Type Rank Rank



National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

B.Tech in Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

(ON)

oS

(0N

(0N

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(O

(0N

(0N

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OPEN

OPEN

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

22876

15169

25313

16366

29213

76921

86635

129346

116239

215790

259829

57229

66075

65658

22876

15442

26987

16366

29213

88939

86635

135060

116239

215790

259829

63022

66075

66933



National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Biotechnology (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master of

Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

(ON)

(ON)

oS

(0N

(0N

HS

HS

(0N

(ON)

oS

(O

(0N

HS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

78527

65968

93432

217014

68682

44067

90185

117938

38925

52986

62103

44783

72675

59503

78527

71387

93432

217014

68682

47817

94335

117938

39175

52986

62103

46086

73756

59503



National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

Chemical Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Chemistry (5 Years,
Integrated Master of
Science)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

(ON)

HS

HS

HS

(0N

(ON)

oS

(O

(0N

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

OPEN

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

55127 55127
96017 143145
175276 175276
150463 168039
74154 76525
97777 97777
97505 97505
104633 105258
119673 119673
62312 64491
79828 79828
95571 95571
148529 177372
48063 50414



National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

oS

(0N

(0N

HS

(0N

(ON)

(0N

(ON)

oS

(O

HS

HS

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

ST

OPEN

OBC-
NCL

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

62809

51137

53266

72097

156742

15049

11263

14491

12776

18005

16339

65167

26895

60684

62809

51137

54363

81871

156742

15049

11263

14491

12776

18005

16351

65167

29845

60684



National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

oS

(0N

HS

(ON)

(0N

(O

(0N

HS

HS

HS

(0N

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

ST

OPEN

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

22928

33344

34003

26373

22641

15564

16452

19331

135148

38381

80263

119105

33294

23163

33344

34003

27224

22641

16243

16452

20956

135148

39405

84400

119105

34357



National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute
of Technology
Durgapur

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

oS

(0N

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

oS

(O

(0N

(0N

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

35974

39609

63419

145742

57021

74322

97819

114454

138996

50747

73003

58015

85376

60140

36695

40981

63419

145742

67830

74322

97819

135487

138996

54646

77835

60371

85376

61421



National Institute  Metallurgical and Materials OS OBC-  Female-only 83317 83317

of Technology Engineering (4 Years, NCL (including

Durgapur Bachelor of Technology) Supernumerary)

National Institute  Metallurgical and Materials OS ST Female-only 294100 294100
of Technology Engineering (4 Years, (including

Durgapur Bachelor of Technology) Supernumerary)
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