

# **Central Seat Allocation Board-2024**

NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



## **Opening And Closing Ranks**

Special Round:

2

#### Institute Type:

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name:

National Institute of Technology Durgapur

Academic Program:

ALL

Submit

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

Note :

1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.

2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.

a) who reported online at PI (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round. b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
---------------------------------	-------	--------------	--------	-----------------	-----------------

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	22876	22876
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15169	15442
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	25313	26987
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	16366	16366
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	29213	29213
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	76921	88939
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	86635	86635
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	129346	135060
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	116239	116239
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	215790	215790
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	259829	259829
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	57229	63022
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	66075	66075
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	65658	66933

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	78527	78527
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	65968	71387
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	93432	93432
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	217014	217014
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	68682	68682
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	44067	47817
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	90185	94335
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	117938	117938
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	38925	39175
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	52986	52986
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	62103	62103
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	44783	46086
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	72675	73756
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	59503	59503

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	55127	55127
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	96017	143145
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	175276	175276
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	150463	168039
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	74154	76525
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	97777	97777
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	97505	97505
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	104633	105258
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	119673	119673
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	62312	64491
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	79828	79828
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	95571	95571
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	148529	177372
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	48063	50414

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	62809	62809
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	51137	51137
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	53266	54363
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	72097	81871
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	156742	156742
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15049	15049
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11263	11263
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14491	14491
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	12776	12776
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18005	18005
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	16339	16351
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	65167	65167
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	26895	29845
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	60684	60684

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	22928	23163
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	33344	33344
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	34003	34003
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	26373	27224
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	22641	22641
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15564	16243
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	16452	16452
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	19331	20956
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	135148	135148
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	38381	39405
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	80263	84400
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	119105	119105
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	33294	34357

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	35974	36695
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	39609	40981
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	63419	63419
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	145742	145742
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	57021	67830
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	74322	74322
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	97819	97819
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	114454	135487
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	138996	138996
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	50747	54646
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	73003	77835
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	58015	60371
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	85376	85376
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	60140	61421

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	83317	83317
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	294100	294100

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

# **Disclaimer:** This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by CSAB.

### For any further information, please contact CSAB.





